Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 724 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	93rd General Assembly	A DIII	
3	Regular Session, 2021		SENATE BILL 580
4			
5	By: Senator L. Chesterfield		
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8		AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE VIRTUAL INSTRUCTION FOR BARBER	
9		SCHOOLS AND COSMETOLOGICAL SCHOOLS; AND FOR OTHER	
10	PURPOSES.		
11			
12 13		Subtitle	
15 14	ΠΟ Δ	UTHORIZE VIRTUAL INSTRUCTION FOR	
14 15		ER SCHOOLS AND COSMETOLOGICAL	
15		OLS.	
10	5010	015.	
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKAN	SAS:
20			
21	SECTION 1. Ark	ansas Code § 17-20-407, concerning the	curriculum for
22	barber schools, is am	ended to add an additional subsection	to read as
23	follows:		
24	<u>(e) The curric</u>	ulum described in this section may be o	completed through
25	<u>supervisory learning</u>	in a classroom, online, or on a distand	<u>ce education</u>
26	<u>platform for up to fi</u>	fty percent (50%) of the student's tra	ining program as
27	<u>authorized by the Uni</u>	ted States Department of Education as o	<u>existed on January</u>
28	<u>1, 2021.</u>		
29			
30	SECTION 2. Ark	ansas Code § 17-26-412, concerning the	cosmetology
31	curriculum, is amende	d to add an additional subsection to re	ead as follows:
32	<u>(c)</u> The curri	culum described in this section may be	completed through
33	<u>supervisory learni</u>	ng a in classroom, online, or on a dis	tance education
34	<u>platform for up to f</u>	ifty percent (50%) of the student's tr	aining program as
35	authorized by the Uni	ted States Department of Education as	<u>existed on January</u>
36	<u>1, 2021.</u>		APPROVED: 4/15/21

